Note: These Minutes are provided for informational purposes only. If you would like to obtain an official copy of the Minutes, please contact the State Board of Pharmacy at 614-466-4143 for instructions and fee.

Ohio State Board of Pharmacy77 South High Street, Room 1702Columbus, Ohio 43215-6126telephone:614-466-4143fax:614-752-4836email:exec@bop.state.oh.us

<u>Minutes of the May 22, 2009</u> <u>Conference Call of the Ohio State Board of Pharmacy</u>

Friday, May 22, 2009

11:00 a.m. Pursuant to section 4729.16 of the Ohio Revised Code, the Ohio State Board of Pharmacy convened a telephone conference call for the purpose of considering a summary suspension as required by Section 3719.121 of the Ohio Revised Code with the following members participating:

Nathan S. Lipsyc, R.Ph., *President*, Elizabeth I. Gregg, R.Ph., *Vice-President*, Gregory Braylock, R.Ph.; Donald M. Casar, R.Ph.; Barton G. Kaderly, Public Member; Richard F. Kolezynski, R.Ph.; Deborah A. Lange, R.Ph.; and Jerome J. Wiesenhahn, R.Ph.

Also participating were William T. Winsley, *Executive Director*, Timothy Benedict, *Assistant Executive Director*, and David Rowland, *Legal Affairs Administrator*.

- <u>**R-2009-274</u>** After hearing Mr. Rowland discuss the significant facts regarding the activities of the individual, Mrs. Gregg moved that the Board summarily suspend the license to practice pharmacy belonging to **Jamie Raymond Kuhn**, R.Ph., (03-2-22939) Columbus, Ohio, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code 3719.121 (A) and (B). The motion was seconded by Mr. Casar and approved by a roll-call vote of the Board members participating: *Aye* – 7.</u>
 - 11:08 a.m. The business of the meeting thus finished, the telephone conference call was ended.

The Ohio State Board of Pharmacy Approved These Minutes June 8, 2009